

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	0399	9-23	Version:	2	Name:	Bullitt County Belting	
Туре:	Res	olution			Status:	Approved	
File created:	4/10	/2023			In control:	Urban County Council	
On agenda:	5/25	/2023			Final action:	5/25/2023	
Enactment date:	5/25	/2023			Enactment #:	R-281-2023	
Title:	A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Waste Management to purchase parts, repairs and installation services from Bullitt County Belting & Supply, a sole source provider, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreement with Bullitt County Belting & Supply, related to the procurement. [Div. of Waste Management, Thurman]						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:							
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Bullitt County Belting signed bluesheet memo 04102023.pdf, 2. Bullitt County Belting SOLE SOURCE CERTIFICATION FORM 04102023.pdf, 3. 00781803.pdf, 4. R-281-2023						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
5/25/2023	2	Urban Co	ounty Coun	cil			
5/11/2023	2	Urban Co	ounty Coun	cil	Re	ceived First Reading	
5/2/2023	2	Urban Co Session	ounty Coun	cil Wo	ork App	proved and Referred to Docket	Pass

A Resolution authorizing the Div. of Waste Management to purchase parts, repairs and installation services from Bullitt County Belting & Supply, a sole source provider, and authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute any necessary Agreement with Bullitt County Belting & Supply, related to the procurement. [Div. of Waste Management, Thurman]

Authorization to establish Bullitt County Belting & Supply as a sole source vendor to purchase parts, repairs and installation services for the Lexington Material Recovery Facility (LEX-MRF). (L0399-23) (Thurman/Albright)

Budgetary Implications: Yes

Advance Document Review:

Law: No

Risk Management: No

Fully Budgeted: Yes

Account Number:

This Fiscal Year Impact: To be determined

Annual Impact: \$

Project:

Activity:

Budget Reference:

Current Balance:

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE LEXINGTON-FAYETTE URBAN COUNTY GOVERNMENT:

Section 1 - That the Division of Waste Management is authorized to purchase parts, repairs and installation services from Bullitt County Belting & Supply, a sole source provider, and the Mayor, on behalf of the Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government, be and hereby is authorized to execute any necessary agreement with Bullitt County Belting & Supply, related to the procurement.

Section 2 - That this Resolution shall become effective on the date of its passage.

PASSED URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL:

MAYOR

ATTEST:

CLERK OF URBAN COUNTY COUNCIL 0399-23:MRS:X:\Cases\WASTE\23-LE0001\LEG\00781803.DOCX